
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 02/13/23

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 857,932
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 900,828

1 02/08/23 Wed $19,769,974 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,800,000 1.853 3.3% 3.3% 3rd Payment 945,870
2 02/11/23 Sat $25,614,208 $36,959,741 $34,000,000 $17,900,000 1.895 4.3% 7.5% 4th Payment 993,163

3 02/13/23 Mon $14,793,458 $46,493,007 $45,000,000 $23,700,000 1.895 2.5% 9.8% 5th Payment 1,042,821
-14.00% -14.00% 4 02/15/23 Wed $17,002,178 $57,449,626 $57,000,000 $30,100,000 1.895 2.9% 12.4% 6th Payment 1,094,963
-11.44% -11.44% 5 02/18/23 Sat $22,683,943 $72,067,713 $93,000,000 $49,100,000 1.895 3.8% 15.7% 7th Payment 1,149,711
-12.00% -12.00% 6 02/20/23 Mon $13,018,243 $80,456,987 $102,000,000 $53,800,000 1.895 2.2% 17.6% 8th Payment 1,207,196

1.24% 1.24% 7 02/22/23 Wed $17,212,835 $91,549,358 $73,000,000 $38,522,427 1.895 2.9% 20.0% 9th Payment 1,267,556
5.05% 5.05% 8 02/25/23 Sat $23,829,482 $106,905,659 $85,000,000 $44,900,000 1.895 4.0% 23.2% 10th Payment 1,330,934
2.85% 2.85% 9 02/27/23 Mon $13,389,263 $115,534,027 $90,000,000 $47,500,000 1.895 2.3% 24.9% 11th Payment 1,397,480
2.81% 2.81% 10 03/01/23 Wed $17,697,204 $126,938,538 $99,000,000 $52,200,000 1.895 3.0% 27.1% 12th Payment 1,467,355

12.00% 12.00% 11 03/04/23 Sat $26,689,020 $144,137,594 $112,000,000 $59,100,000 1.895 4.5% 30.4% 13th Payment 1,540,722
10.00% 10.00% 12 03/06/23 Mon $14,728,189 $152,899,790 $124,000,000 $65,400,000 1.895 2.5% 32.1% 14th Payment 1,617,758
13.00% 13.00% 13 03/08/23 Wed $19,997,840 $164,271,051 $133,000,000 $70,200,000 1.895 3.4% 34.4% 15th Payment 1,698,646
6.00% 6.00% 14 03/11/23 Sat $28,290,361 $180,357,642 $147,000,000 $77,600,000 1.895 4.7% 37.5% 16th Payment 1,783,579
6.36% 6.36% 15 03/13/23 Mon $15,664,902 $189,265,088 $156,000,000 $82,300,000 1.895 2.6% 39.2% 17th Payment 1,872,758
5.26% 5.26% 16 03/15/23 Wed $21,049,727 $201,234,477 $167,000,000 $88,100,000 1.895 3.5% 41.3% 18th Payment 1,966,395
3.53% 3.53% 17 03/18/23 Sat $29,289,010 $217,888,925 $181,000,000 $95,500,000 1.895 4.9% 44.2% 19th Payment 2,064,715
4.86% 4.86% 18 03/20/23 Mon $16,426,216 $227,229,273 $195,000,000 $102,900,000 1.895 2.8% 45.7% 20th Payment 2,167,951
6.00% 6.00% 19 03/22/23 Wed $22,312,710 $239,916,825 $206,000,000 $108,700,000 1.895 3.7% 47.8% 21st Payment 2,276,348

15.00% 15.00% 20 03/25/23 Sat $33,682,362 $259,069,440 $222,000,000 $117,200,000 1.895 5.6% 50.7% 22nd Payment 2,390,166
14.47% 14.47% 21 03/27/23 Mon $18,803,090 $270,147,708 $231,000,000 $121,900,000 1.895 3.2% 52.2% 23rd Payment 2,509,674
8.45% 8.45% 22 03/29/23 Wed $24,198,134 $285,612,974 $246,000,000 $129,800,000 1.895 4.1% 54.2% 24th Payment 2,635,158
3.27% 3.27% 23 04/01/23 Sat $34,783,775 $307,670,018 $268,000,000 $141,400,000 1.895 5.8% 56.8% 25th Payment 2,766,916
1.00% 1.00% 24 04/03/23 Mon $18,991,121 $319,473,521 $288,000,000 $152,000,000 1.895 3.2% 58.2% 26th Payment 2,905,262

12.00% 12.00% 25 04/05/23 Wed $27,101,910 $336,359,353 $302,000,000 $159,400,000 1.895 4.5% 60.1% 27th Payment 3,050,525
10.99% 10.99% 26 04/08/23 Sat $38,606,512 $360,845,043 $325,000,000 $171,500,000 1.895 6.4% 62.7% 28th Payment 3,203,051
11.35% 11.35% 27 04/10/23 Mon $21,146,613 $374,233,895 $348,000,000 $183,600,000 1.895 3.6% 64.0% 29th Payment 3,363,203
15.20% 15.20% 28 04/12/23 Wed $31,221,401 $394,022,969 $370,000,000 $195,300,000 1.895 5.2% 65.9% 30th Payment 3,531,364
17.00% 17.00% 29 04/15/23 Sat $45,169,619 $422,652,854 $400,000,000 $211,100,000 1.895 7.4% 68.4%
30.00% 30.00% 30 04/17/23 Mon $27,490,597 $440,032,894 $421,000,000 $222,200,000 1.895 4.6% 69.8% Total 57,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 04/19/23 Wed $46,832,101 $469,663,811 $454,000,000 $239,600,000 1.895 7.7% 72.2%
45.00% 45.00% 32 04/22/23 Sat $65,495,948 $511,177,144 $515,000,000 $271,800,000 1.895 10.6% 75.1%
8.88% 8.88% 33 04/24/23 Mon $29,931,762 $530,148,809 $363,000,000 $191,556,728 1.895 5.0% 76.4%

12.65% 12.65% 34 04/26/23 Wed $52,756,362 $563,587,402 $378,000,000 $199,500,000 1.895 8.6% 78.4%
10.12% 10.12% 35 04/29/23 Sat $72,124,138 $609,301,884 $400,000,000 $211,100,000 1.895 11.6% 80.9%
20.00% 20.00% 36 05/01/23 Mon $35,918,114 $632,067,882 $416,000,000 $219,500,000 1.895 6.0% 82.0%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/03/23 Wed $76,496,725 $680,553,843 $441,000,000 $232,700,000 1.895 12.3% 84.3%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/06/23 Sat $96,134,263 $741,486,676 $500,000,000 $263,900,000 1.895 15.2% 86.6%
20.00% 20.00% 39 05/08/23 Mon $43,101,737 $768,805,873 $540,000,000 $285,000,000 1.895 7.1% 87.6%
99.70% 99.70% 40 05/10/23 Wed $152,763,960 $865,632,337 $630,000,000 $332,500,000 1.895 23.0% 90.4%
70.00% 70.00% 41 05/13/23 Sat $163,428,247 $969,218,153 $730,000,000 $385,200,000 1.895 24.4% 92.8%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,600,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/13/2023


